
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) 
 

Construction Cell 
SCOPE MINAR   CORE-3, 1ST FLOOR 

LAXMI NAGAR DISTRICT CENTRE, DELHI 
Fax No. (011)  22464070, Ph. No. (011) 22464070 

EMAIL : eecwcdli@yahoo.co.in 
NO. CWC/CC-ND/NIT/16-17/333                                                            Dated: 01.06.2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
(through e-tendering mode/offline mode) 

Sealed  percentage rate tenders are invited from approved contractors of civil work  of appropriate class 
of MES / CPWD / State PWDs / Public Undertakings / Railways and Govt. Sector Construction Agencies for the 
following work through online/off line mode:- 

 

Sl
N

o
N

IT
 N

O
 

Name of Work 

Es
tim

at
ed

 c
os

t p
ut

 to
 

te
nd

er
Ea

rn
es

t M
on

ey
 

 
C

os
t o

f t
en

de
r 

do
cu

m
en

t 

Ti
m

e 
A

llo
w

ed
 fo

r 
co

m
pl

et
io

n 
of

 w
or

k  
 

Te
nd

er
in

g 
Pr

oc
es

si
ng

 
Fe

e 
La

st
 

da
te

 
&

 
tim

e 
of

  
O

nl
in

e/
of

fl
in

e 
  

su
bm

is
si

on
 o

f t
en

de
rs

  

La
st

 
da

te
 

&
 

tim
e 

fo
r 

su
bm

is
si

on
 o

f 
EM

D
&

 
co

st
 o

f 
te

nd
er

 o
nl

y 
in

 
ca

se
 o

f o
nl

in
e 

m
od

e.
 

D
at

e 
&

 ti
m

e 
of

 o
pe

ni
ng

 o
f

Te
ch

ni
ca

l B
id

 
 D
at

e 
&

 T
im

e 
of

 o
pe

ni
ng

of
 F

in
an

ci
al

 B
id

 

1 33
3 

Replacement of poly 
coated galvanized iron 
sheets at CW, 
Sahibabad-II. 

R
s.5

.3
9 

La
kh

s 
 

R
s. 

11
00

0/
- 

R
s. 

50
0/

- 

O
ne

 m
on

th
 

R
s.5

75
/- 

( i
n 

ca
se

 o
f 

on
lin

e 
m

od
e )

 

09
.0

6.
20

17
 

up
to

 1
5.

00
 H

r. 

09
.0

6.
20

17
 

up
to

 1
5.

00
H

r. 

09
.0

6.
20

17
 

15
.3

0 
H

r. 

13
.0

6.
20

17
 

 1
5.

30
H

r. 
 

Tender documents (non-transferrable) can be downloaded from the e-tendering website i.e  
www.tenderwizard.com/CWC or www.cewacor.nic.in or www.tenderhome.com   against due payment, 
 

(i) Cost of tender document by Demand Draft/Pay order Banker’s cheque in favour of Executive Engineer, 
CWC, CC, Delhi upto 09.06.2017 at 15.00 Hrs. in case of online mode. 

(i) Tender processing fee (Non- refundable) would be paid mandatorily to M/s KEONICS through e-
payment/NEFT which is already integrated in CWC through the portal www.tenderwizard.com/CWC and 
proof of the same would also be submitted by the tenderer alongwith the documents required upto 
09.06.2017 at   15.00 Hrs (only in case of online tender) 

 Tender documents including contract conditions and schedule of work may be down loaded by interested 
contractor who wish to participate, from the e-tendering portal www.tenderwizard.com/CWC or www.cewacor.nic.in 
or www.tenderhome.com up to 09.06.2017 at 14.00 Hr. 

 
 



 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

: 5: 
 

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA : 
 
 Contractors who wish to participate should qualify the following eligibility parameters for quoting the 
rates: 

1. Contractor should be registered in appropriate class of civil work of  MES / CPWD /State PWDs / Public 
Undertakings/Railways/Govt. Sector Organisations (certificate valid on date should be uploaded while 
submitting the tender document on website). 

2. Contractor should have completed the similar nature of work such as  “construction/repair of 
godowns/industrial shed/building work  during the last seven years ending last day of the month 
previous to the one in which tenders are invited in the concerned Govt. Department/Public Sector 
Undertaking and completion certificate should be uploaded as per the following requirements while 
submitting the tender document on website 

a. Three works  each costing not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e. Rs.2.16 lakh. 
or 

b. Two works each  costing not less than 60% of the  estimated cost i.e. Rs.3.23  lakh.   
or 

c. One work   costing not less than 80% of  the estimated cost i.e. Rs.4.31 lakh. 
    

3. Contractor must have a minimum average annual financial turnover of Rs.5.39 lakh (100% of E.C.) 
during the last three financial years ending 31st March of the previous financial year in which tenders are 
invited.  

4. Contractor must have valid service tax registration certificate/PAN from the concerned 
authority. 

NOTE: Contractors are requested to kindly upload the scan copy of all the above mentioned 
eligibility documents at the time of submission of tender. 

 
             EMD and cost of tender document in sealed cover in the form of Demand Draft/Pay Order 

drawn in  favour of the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CWC, CONSTRUCTION CELL, Delhi superscribing 
the name of the work on the envelope should reach the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Central Warehousing 
Corporation, Construction Cell, Scope Minar,Core-3,1st Floor, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, Delhi -110092   
on or before 09.06.2017 up to 3.00 P.M. in case of online mode or through e-payment as per details given 
below. 

 In case of offline mode, tender documents should be submitted in two envelop each separately for 
technical & financial bid alongwith required documents as per eligibility criteria of NIT upto 3.00P.M. on 
09.06.2017.   The technical bid  shall be opened at 3.30 P.M. on 09.06.2017 for online/offline both  in the 
presence of the tenderers who may wish to be present.  Tenders should be submitted online/offline  up to   
3.00 P.M. on 09.06.2017. In case of online mode the tender either by courier/registered post/speed post 
will not be accepted except EMD, cost of tender etc. 

 
In the event of any of the documents found fabricated / forged / tampered /altered/ manipulated in the tender, 
then the EMD of the contractor would be forfeited and he/they himself/themselves would disqualify for future 
participation in the tenders of CWC works for the next five years.  

 
   “The contractor should carefully read General rules and Directions stipulated in General Conditions of contract 
before submitting their tender. Contractor submitting the tender on behalf of a partnership firm or private Ltd. / 
Public limited Company must submit the partnership deed and GPA and /or the certificate of incorporation along 
with article of association and memorandum of association along with the technical bid, otherwise they will be 
disqualified for opening of their financial bid.” 



 

 
 
 

 
Tenders not accompanied with full documents EMD, cost of tender & tender processing fee(in case of 

online mode) in the requisite form shall be summarily rejected.  
Note: Contractors are requested to kindly upload the scan copy of all the above 

mentioned original eligibility documents at the time of submission of tender. 
EMD in the form of DD/pay order/Banker’s Cheque of a scheduled bank issued in favour of EE, 
CWC, Construction Cell, Delhi  or through e-payment as per the details given below:  

(i) (a) Name of the bank   : Punjab National Bank 
(b) Account No.  : 4200000100016015 
(c) IFSC Code No.   : PUNB0420000 
(d) Proof of above transaction to be submitted alongwith the other documents separately by 
the date as specified above.  

 
MSEs registered with the prescribed agencies are exempted from payment of EMD 

and cost of tender and should enclose the proof of their being registered with agencies 
mentioned in the tender document.  Their registration should be valid as on last date of 
submission of tender and they should also mention the terminal validity of their 
Registration failing which their offer shall not be considered  for benefits detailed in MSE 
notification of Govt. of India dt.23.03.2012 or any other notification issued 
thereafter(Terms for MSE are placed as Annexure-I in GCC) 

 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

 
DISTRIBUTION FOR WIDE PUBLICITY  
1. Website 
i) www.tenderwizard.com/CWC 
ii)www.cewacor.nic.in 
iii)www.tenderhome.com 
2. The Asstt. Engineer, CW, Sahibabad-II.  He  should ensure wide publicity at their  level. 
4. Notice Board. 
5. Working contractors. 
Copy to: 

1. The Regional Manager,CWC,Delhi. 
2. The Manager(A/cs),CWC,CC,Delhi. 

 
 
Note:  
1. The Credential Certificates (Registration, Experience and turn over certificate) along with EMD (only in 
shape of Demand Draft/Pay order), Cost of tender & Tender processing fee (in case of online mode) as 
stipulated in the above NIT,  only be submitted online with the tender in case of online mode only. 
 
2. The Company profiles, broachers and files etc., should not be enclosed. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


